

â  
SLP(C)No. 4024-4025 OF 2002  
ITEM No.30

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4024-4025/2002  
(From the judgment and order dated 17/09/2001 in RFA 1286/91  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MULAKH RAJ SAPRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) )

With

SLP(C)No.10908/2002, SLP(C)No.12896/2002, SLP(C)No.14038/2002,  
SLP(C)No.17309/2002, SLP(C)No.18245/2002, SLP(C)No.18306/2002,  
SLP(C)No.18693/2002, SLP(C)No.2431/2003, SLP(C)No.7069/2002, SLP(C)No.7419/2002, SLP(C)No.7466-747  
2/2002, SLP(C)No.7779-7780/2002

( with appln. for substitution of deceased petitioner and bringing Lrs on record and office re  
port in respective matters)

Date : 01/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, av.

Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.

Mr. Ishwar Chand Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha R Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

M/s Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Bharat Singh,  
Sanjay Singh, Dev Raj A.D. Ugra Shankar Pd., Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Substitution allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.

The appeal to be heard on SLP paper book itself.

Additional documents, if any, be filed in six weeks.

Original record shall be requisitioned.

Hearing expedited. Liberty to mention for an early date of hearing.

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master

