

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6960-6961 OF 2003

MULAKH RAJ SAPRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6975-6976 of 2003

Civil Appeal NO. 5301 of 2004

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 561 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6266 of 2004

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6955 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6958 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6959 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6962 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6963 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6964 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6965 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6966 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6967 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6968-6974 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7032 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 30/03/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)

in C.A6960-61/03

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Garg, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

St.of Haryana

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg ,Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 15th July, 2004 the Reference Court after recording

evidence has forwarded the same to this Court.

In this batch of appeals, there are several appellants and the question arises as to the

compensation payable to them for acquisition of their lands.

We have requested Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, senior advocate, appearing for the appellant

and also counsel appearing for some of the other appellants to prepare a chart so that necessary

particulars may be available in the chart which will considerably assist the Court in deciding the

matter. They may also annex therewith their brief submissions, and serve a copy on counsel for the

State.

Counsel for the State may also submit its brief submissions in reply.

Put up this matter for hearing after two weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master

