

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6960-6961 OF 2003

MULAKH RAJ SAPRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5301 of 2004  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 561 of 2005  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6266 of 2004  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6955 of 2003  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6958 of 2003  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6959 of 2003  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6962 of 2003  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6963 of 2003  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6964 of 2003  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6965 of 2003  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6966 of 2003  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6967 of 2003  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6968-6974 of 2003  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6975-6976 of 2003  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 7032 of 2003  
(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

..2/-

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Pandey, Adv.  
for Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.  
for Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.

Ex-parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar