

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6 9 6 0 - 6 9 6 1 OF 2 0 0 3

MULA K H RA J SA P R A

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF HAR Y A N A & AN R.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WI T H Civil Appeal NO. 5 3 0 1 of 2 0 0 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 5 6 1 of 2 0 0 5
 Civil Appeal NO. 6 2 6 6 of 2 0 0 4
 Civil Appeal NO. 6 9 5 5 of 2 0 0 3
 Civil Appeal NO. 6 9 5 8 of 2 0 0 3
 Civil Appeal NO. 6 9 5 9 of 2 0 0 3
 Civil Appeal NO. 6 9 6 2 of 2 0 0 3
 Civil Appeal NO. 6 9 6 3 of 2 0 0 3
 Civil Appeal NO. 6 9 6 4 of 2 0 0 3
 Civil Appeal NO. 6 9 6 5 of 2 0 0 3
 Civil Appeal NO. 6 9 6 6 of 2 0 0 3
 Civil Appeal NO. 6 9 6 7 of 2 0 0 3
 Civil Appeal NO. 6 9 6 8 - 6 9 7 4 of 2 0 0 3
 Civil Appeal NO. 6 9 7 5 - 6 9 7 6 of 2 0 0 3
 Civil Appeal NO. 7 0 3 2 of 2 0 0 3
 (With office report)

Date: 1 5 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E AL T A M A S KA B I R
 HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
 Mr. Soeb Alam, Adv.
 Mr. Shantanu k r i s h n a, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Sohgaaur a, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.
 Mr. Pre m Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.
 Ms. Abha R. Shar m a , Adv.
 Ms. N. Annapoora ni, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
 Mr. Surya K ant , Adv.
 Mr. Ugra Shank a r P r a s a d , Adv
 Rr- Ex- P a rte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 1 6 . 7 . 2 0 0 8 .

(Ganga Tha ku r) (Radha R. Bhati a)
P. S. to Registra r Court Master
NIT E M NO.1 0 4 COURT NO.1 0 S E C T I O N IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 6 9 6 0 - 6 9 6 1 O F 2 0 0 3

M U L A K H R A J S A P R A Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F H A R Y A N A & A N R . Respondent(s)
(With office report)

W I T H C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 5 3 0 1 o f 2 0 0 4
C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 5 6 1 o f 2 0 0 5
C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 6 2 6 6 o f 2 0 0 4
C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 6 9 5 5 o f 2 0 0 3
C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 6 9 5 8 o f 2 0 0 3
C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 6 9 5 9 o f 2 0 0 3
C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 6 9 6 2 o f 2 0 0 3
C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 6 9 6 3 o f 2 0 0 3
C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 6 9 6 4 o f 2 0 0 3
C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 6 9 6 5 o f 2 0 0 3
C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 6 9 6 6 o f 2 0 0 3
C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 6 9 6 7 o f 2 0 0 3
C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 6 9 6 8 - 6 9 7 4 o f 2 0 0 3
C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 6 9 7 5 - 6 9 7 6 o f 2 0 0 3
C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 7 0 3 2 o f 2 0 0 3
(With office report)

Date: 1 5 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Soeb Alam, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu k r i s h n a, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sohgaaur a, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Pre m Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Shar m a , Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoora ni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv

Rr- Ex- Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 16.7.2008.

(Ganga Thakur)
P. S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master